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Sheriff of Broward County, Florida 
Dept. of Fire Rescue 
2601 W Broward Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 
954-831-8200 Fax: 954-831-8265 
Fire Chief Timothy Keefe timothy_keefe@sheriff.org 
Rescue: Division Chief of EMS Samantha Whitehorne Samantha_Whitehorne@sheriff.org  
Medical Director: Dr. Jim Roach Jim_Roach@sheriff.org 

Coconut Creek Fire Rescue 
5450 Wiles Road 
Coconut Creek, FL 33073 
954-973-6706 
Fire Chief Brian Blizzard bblizzard@coconutcreek.net  
Assistant Fire Chief Tony Chin jchin@coconutcreek.net 
EMS Chief Lori Choat lchoat@coconutcreek.net 
Medical Director: Craig Kushnir ckushnir@coconutcreek.net 
   (also MD for Delray Beach) 
Coral Springs-Parkland Fire Department 
2801 Coral Springs Drive 
Coral Springs, FL 33065 
954-344-5934 Fax: 954-344-5933 
Fire Chief John Whalen jwhalen@coralsprings.org 
Rescue: Div. Chief of EMS John Barry jbarry@coralsprings.org  
Medical Director:  Dr. Peter Antevy peterantevy@bellsouth.net 

Davie Fire Rescue 
6901 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL 33314 
954-797-1213 Fax: 954-797-1095 
Fire Chief Jorge Gonzalez jorge_gonzalez@davie-fl.gov 
Battalion Chief Aneel Mehra amehra@davie-fl.gov 
Medical Director:  Dr. Peter Antevy peterantevy@bellsouth.net 

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 
528 NW 2nd Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311 
954-828-6800 Fax: 954-828-6843 
Fire Chief Stephen Gollan sgollan@fortlauderdale.gov 
EMS Chief Christopher Davis-Partridge cdavis-partridge@fortlauderdale.gov 
Assistant Chief Lesly St. Fleur LSt.Fleur@fortlauderdale.gov  
Battalion Chief Michael Owen mowen@fortlauderdale.gov 
Medical Director:  Dr. Jim Roach Jim_Roach@sheriff.org 
Assistant Medical Director: Dr. John Cunha jcunha00@hotmail.com 

Hatzalah South Florida 
Emergency Phone: 305-919-4900 
Non-Emergency: 305-490-5274 
 
Hollywood Fire Rescue 
2741 Stirling Road 
Hollywood, FL 33312 
Fire: 954-967-4248 Fax: 954-967-4253 
Rescue:  Fax: 954-967-4542 
Acting Fire Chief James Russo      jrusso@hollywoodfl.org 
Rescue: EMS Division Chief Diana DeAbreu ddeabreu@hollywoodfl.org  
Medical Director: Dr. Randy Katz rkatz@mhs.net 
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Lauderhill Fire Rescue 
1980 NW 56th Avenue 
Lauderhill, FL 33313 
954-730-2950 Fax: 954-730-2955 
Fire Chief Robert Torres robtorres@lauderhill-fl.gov 
Assistant Fire Chief Jeff Levy jlevy@lauderhill-fl.gov        
EMS Chief Jerry Gonzalez  jgonzalez@lauderhill-fl.gov 
Medical Director: Dr. Richard Paley     richardpaley@gmail.com 

 
Lighthouse Point Fire 
Dept. 3740 NE 22nd Avenue 
Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 
954-941-2624 Fax: 954-784-3400 
Chief Robert Weech       rweech@lighthousepoint.com    
Assistant Chief Tony Long tlong@lighthousepoint.com   
Medical Director: Dr. Richard Paley richardpaley@gmail.com 

Margate Fire Rescue 
1835 Banks Road 
Margate, FL 33063 
954-971-7010 Fax: 954-971-4561 
Chief Roberto Lorenzo rlorenzo@margatefl.com 
Rescue: EMS Chief Vito Labriola vlabriola@margatefl.com 
Medical Director: Dr. Antonio Gandia     agandiamd@gmail.com  

Miramar Fire Rescue 
14801 SW 27th Street 
Miramar, FL 33027 
954-602-4801 Fax: 954-430-5313 
Chief Ray Perez rperez@miramarfd.org 
Rescue:  EMS Division Chief Jaime Torres jetorres@miramarfd.org 
Medical Director: Dr. Boaz Rosenblat brosenblat@mhs.net 
 
North Lauderdale Fire Rescue 
6151 Bailey Road 
North Lauderdale, FL 33068 
954-720-4315 X 545 Fax: 954-979-5982 
Chief David Sweet dsweet@nlauderdale.org 
Rescue: EMS Chief Bill McGrath bmcgrath@nlauderdale.org 
Exec.  Sec. Shardra M. Jomant ext. 4764 sjomant@nlauderdale.org 
Medical Director:  Dr. Antonio Gandia CAGMXG@aol.com 

Oakland Park Fire Dept. 
2100 NW 39th Street  
Oakland Park, FL 33309 
954-630-4543 Fax: 954-497-4107 
Chief Stephen Krivjanik Stephenk@oaklandparkfl.gov 
Assistant Chief Marc Vermont marc.vermont@oaklandparkfl.gov 
Rescue: EMS Monica Maldonado monicam@oaklandparkfl.gov 
EMS Jorge Ginzo jorgeg@oaklandparkfl.gov  
Medical Director: Dr. John Cunha jcunha00@hotmail.com 

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 
9500 Pines Blvd., Building B, 2nd floor 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024 
954-435-6700 Fax: 954-435-6713 
Chief Marcelino Rodriguez marrodriguez@ppines.com 
Rescue: EMS Division Chief Scott Gunn sgunn@ppines.com  
Medical Director: Dr. Steven Katz skatz@mhs.net 
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Plantation Fire Rescue   

5200 W. Broward Blvd. 
Plantation, FL 33317 
954-797-2150 Fax: 954-797-2136 
Chief Donald Todd dtodd@psd.plantation.org 
Deputy Chief Ezra Lubow elubow@psd.plantation.org 
EMS Division Chief Iraldo Curbelo icurbelo@psd.plantation.org 
Rescue: Battalion Chief batt56@psd.plantation.org 
Medical Director: Dr. Jaroslaw Parkolap jaroslaw.parkolap@hcahealthcare.com 

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 
120 SW 3rd Street 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
954-786-4510 Fax: 954-786-4347 
Chief Steve Hudson       steve.hudson@copbfl.com 
Rescue: Division Chief Matthew Whitton matthew.whitton@copbfl.com 
Medical Director: Dr. Richard J. Paley richardpaley@gmail.com 

Seminole Tribe of Florida, Dept. of EMS 
3105 N State Road 7       HC 61, Box 49 
Hollywood, FL 33024 Clewiston, FL 33440 
Hollywood Main 954-986-2080 Big Cypress 
Main 863-983-2150 
Fire Rescue Chief/Director Michael Mackey michaelmackey@semtribe.com 
Medical Director:  Dr. Wayne Lee bozzers@gmail.com 

Sunrise Fire Rescue 
10440 W Oakland Park Blvd. 
Sunrise, FL 33351 
954-746-3400 Fax: 954-746-3455 
Fire Chief: John McNamara  jmcnamara@sunrisefl.gov 
Division Chief Christopher Arbos  carbos@sunrisefl.gov 
Medical Director: Dr. Jim Roach  Jim_Roach@sheriff.org 

Tamarac Fire Rescue 
6000 Hiatus Road 
Tamarac, FL 33321 
954-597-3800 Fax: 954-597-3810 
Chief Michael Annese michael.annese@tamarac.org  
Rescue: Chief Rafael Droz rafael.droz@tamarac.org 
Medical Director: Dr. Benny Menendez bmenendez@browardhealth.org 
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CLASS 1 COPCN 
City of Coconut Creek (EMS ServiceMargate) 
4800 W Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL 33063 
954-956-1534 Fax: 954-420-5855 
Fire Rescue Administrator Vacant 

City of Cooper City 
(District Chief James Bishop – james_bishop@sheriff.org) 
10550 Stirling Road 
Cooper City, FL 33026-3405 
954-432-8905 Fax: 954-433-1367 

City of Dania Beach 
(Battalion Chief Sergio Pellecer – sergio_pellecer@sheriff.org) 
100 W Dania Beach Blvd. 
Dania, FL 33004 
954-342-4262 Fax: 954-921-0959 

City of Deerfield Beach 
(District Chief Matthew Pellitteri– matthew_pellitteri@sheriff.org) 
1441 FAU Research Park Blvd. 
1441 SW 11th Way 
Deerfield Beach, FL 33441 
954-571-7571/7570 Fax 954-427-3349 

Town of Hillsboro Beach 
1210 Hillsboro Mile  
Hillsboro Beach, FL 33062  
(954) 427-4011 

Town of Lauderdale-By-The-Sea  
(Chief Kevin Gabay - kevin_gabay@sheriff.org) 
4501 Ocean Drive 
Lauderdale-By-The-Sea, FL 33308-3610  
954-640-4200 

City of Lauderdale Lakes 
4300 NW 36th Street 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319-5741 
954-731-8544 Fax: 954-733-5126 
City Manager: Treasa Brown Stubbs 

Village of Lazy Lakes (See Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue) 
2250 Lazy Lane 
Lazy Lakes, FL 33305 
954-565-5848 

City of Parkland (See Coral Springs Fire-Rescue) 
6600 University Drive 
Parkland, FL 33067 
954-753-5040 Fax: 954-341-5161 
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CLASS 1 COPCN 
Town of Pembroke Park 
Division Chief Michael Kane       michael_kane@sheriff.org 
3150 SW 52nd Avenue 
Pembroke Park, FL 33023 
Office of City Manager  
954-966-4600 

Village of Sea Ranch Lakes (See Pompano Beach Fire Rescue) 
1 Gatehouse Road 
Sea Ranch Lakes, FL 33308-2906 
954-943-8862 
Village Clerk: Starr Paton cityclerk@searanchlakesflorida.gov 

Town of Southwest Ranches (See Davie Fire Rescue) 
6589 SW 160th Avenue 
Southwest Ranches, FL 33331 
Vol. Fire Chief: Lee Bennett leebennett242@aol.com 
Administrator: Andrew Berns  954-434-0008 

City of Wilton Manors (See Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue) 
524 NE 21st Court 
Wilton Manors, FL 33305 
954-390-2110 Fax: 954-390-2199 

City of West Park 
(Division Chief Michael_Kane - michael_kane@sheriff.org) 
1965 S State Road 7 
West Park, FL 33023 
954-989-2688 

City of Weston 
(District Chief Todd Draizin – todd_draizin@sheriff.org) 
17200 Royal Palm Blvd. 
Weston, FL 33326 
954-389-2015 Fax 954-389-2094 

Airport (FLL) 
(District Chief Robert Palestrant – robert_palestrant@sheriff.org) 
Port Everglades 
(Deputy Chief Harris Henbest – Harris_Henbest@sheriff.org) 
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CLASS 2 COPCN 
American Medical Response (AMR) 
2500 NW 29th Manor 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
954-776-3300 Fax: 954-776-5165 
Director of Operations-South Florida: Yaima Acosta yaima.acosta@gmr.net 
Medical Director: Dr. Joe Nelson jnelson197@aol.com 

Sheriff of Broward County, 
Florida Dept. of Fire Rescue 
2601 W Broward Blvd. 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33312 
954-831-8200 Fax: 954-831-8265 
Fire Chief Timothy Keefe (954) 831-8200  timothy_keefe@sheriff.org 
Medical Director: Dr. Jim Roach  jim_roach@sheriff.org 
Rescue: Division Chief of EMS Samantha Whitehorne          Samantha_Whitehorne@sheriff.org 

Century Ambulance 
5440 NW 33rd Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 
800-771-2829 904-356-0835 
General Manager:   
Operations Manager Alexander Igartua alexander.igartua@centuryamb.com  
Medical Director: Dr. David Murray      dmurraymd@bellsouth.net 

Coral Springs-Parkland Fire Department 
2801 Coral Springs Drive 
Coral Springs, FL 33065 
954-344-5934 Fax: 954-344-5933 
Chief Michael McNally 954-346-1266  mmcnally@coralsprings.org 
Rescue: Div. Chief of EMS John Barry  jbarry@coralsprings.org  
Medical Director:  Dr. Peter Antevy  peterantevy@bellsouth.net 

Davie Fire Rescue 
6901 Orange Drive 
Davie, FL 33314 
954-797-1213 Fax: 954-797-1095 
Fire Chief Jorge Gonzalez jorge_gonzalez@davie-fl.gov  
Battalion Chief Aneel Mehra amehra@david-fl.gov 
Medical Director:  Dr. Peter Antevy peterantevy@bellsouth.net 

Fort Lauderdale Fire Rescue 
528 NW 2nd Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33311 
954-828-6800 Fax: 954-828-6843 
Fire Chief Stephen Gollan sgollan@fortlauderdale.gov 
Rescue: EMS Chief Davis-Partridge, Christopher cdavis-partridge@fortlauderdale.gov  
Medical Director:  Dr. Jim Roach Jim_Roach@sheriff.org 
Assistant Medical Director: Dr. John Cunha jcunha00@hotmail.com 

Margate Fire Rescue 
1835 Banks Road 
Margate, FL 33063 
954-971-7010 Fax: 954-971-4561 
Chief Roberto Lorenzo rlorenzo@margatefl.com 
Rescue: EMS Chief Vito Labriola   vlabriola@margatefl.com 
Medical Director: Dr. Antonio Gandia  CAGMXG@aol.com 
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CLASS 2 COPCN 
MCT Express, Inc. 
2000 N. State Road 7 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319 
954-764-6262 
General Manager:    Jorge Curbelo         jocurbelo@ambulance.net 
Medical Director: Dr. Rudolph Moise  

National Health Transport, Inc. 
4850 West Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 117 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  33313 
305-636-5555  
Operations Manager: Anetra Hayward  954-228-9465                ahayward@nationalhealthtransport.com 
Medical Director: Dr. Michael Zappa                                                    zappa.mj@gmail.com 

Pembroke Pines Fire Rescue 
9500 Pines Blvd., Building B, 2nd floor 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33024 
954-435-6700 Fax: 954-435-6713 
Chief Marcelino Rodriguez marrodriguez@ppines.com 
Rescue: EMS Division Chief Scott Gunn  sgunn@ppines.com  
Medical Director: Dr. Steven Katz  skatz@mhs.net 

Plantation Fire Rescue 
5200 W. Broward Blvd. 
Plantation, FL 33317 
954-797-2150 Fax: 954-797-2136 
Chief Donald Todd dtodd@psd.plantation.org 
EMS Division Chief: Ezra Lubow elubow@psd.plantation.org 
EMS Division Chief Iraldo Curbelo icurbelo@psd.plantation.org 
Rescue: Battalion Chief batt56@psd.plantation.org 
Medical Director: Dr. Jaroslaw Parkolap jaroslaw.parkolap@hcahealthcare.com 

Pompano Beach Fire Rescue 
120 SW 3rd Street 
Pompano Beach, FL 33060 
954-786-4510 Fax: 954-786-4347 
Chief Steve Hudson steve.hudson@copbfl.com 
Rescue: Division Chief Matthew Whitton matthew.whitton@copbfl.com 
Medical Director: Dr. Richard J. Paley richardpaley@gmail.com 

Seminole Tribe of Florida, Dept. of EMS 
3105 N State Road 7  HC 61, Box 49 
Hollywood, FL 33024  Clewiston, FL 33440 
Hollywood Main 954-986-2080  Big Cypress Main 863-983-2150 
Fire Rescue Chief/Director Michael Macke  michaelmacke@semtribe.com 
Medical Director:  Dr. Wayne Lee bozzers@gmail.com 

Sunrise Fire Rescue 
10440 W Oakland Park 
Blvd. Sunrise, FL 
33351 
954-746-3400 Fax: 954-746-3455 
Division Chief Christopher Arbos carbos@sunrisefl.gov 
Fire Chief: John McNamara  jmcnamara@sunrisefl.gov 
Medical Director: Dr. Jim Roach  Jim_Roach@sheriff.org 

  

mailto:jocurbelo@ambulance.net
mailto:ahayward@nationalhealthtransport.com
mailto:marrodriguez@ppines.com
mailto:sgunn@ppines.com
mailto:skatz@mhs.net
mailto:dtodd@psd.plantation.org
mailto:elubow@psd.plantation.org
mailto:icurbelo@psd.plantation.org
mailto:batt56@psd.plantation.org
mailto:jaroslaw.parkolap@hcahealthcare.com
mailto:steve.hudson@copbfl.com
mailto:matthew.whitton@copbfl.com
mailto:richardpaley@gmail.com
mailto:michaelmacke@semtribe.com
mailto:bozzers@gmail.com
mailto:carbos@sunrisefl.gov
mailto:jmcnamara@sunrisefl.gov
mailto:Jim_Roach@sheriff.org


 

Page 8 of 9  (revised 1/31/2025) 
 

CLASS 2 COPCN 
Tamarac Fire Rescue 
6000 Hiatus Road 
Tamarac, FL 33321 
954-597-3800 Fax: 954-597-3810 
Chief Michael Annese michael.annese@tamarac.org 
Rescue: EMS Chief Rafael Droz rafael.droz@tamarac.org  
Medical Director: Dr. Benny Menendez bmenendez@browardhealth.org 
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American Medical Response (AMR) 
2500 NW 29th Manor 
Pompano Beach, FL 33069 
954-776-3300 Fax: 954-776-5165 
Director of Operations-South Florida: Yaima Acosta yaima.acosta@gmr.net 
Medical Director: Dr. Joe Nelson jnelson197@aol.com 

Century Ambulance 
5440 NW 33rd Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309 
800-771-2829 904-356-0835 
General Manager:   
Jorge Curbelo  jocurbelo.mdambulance.net 
Medical Director: Dr. David Murray      
                                                                            dmurraymd@bellsouth.net 
MCT Express, Inc. 
2000 N. State Road 7 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33319 
954-764-6262 
General Manager:    Jorge Curbelo                                          jocurbelo.mdambulance.net 
Medical Director: Dr. Rudolph Moise  

National Health Transport, Inc. 
4850 West Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 117 
Lauderdale Lakes, FL  33313 
305-636-5555  
Operations Manager: Anetra Hayward 954-228-9465                ahayward@nationalhealthtransport.com 
Medical Director: Dr. Michael Zappa                                                    zappa.mj@gmail.com 
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